# OP \$240.00 771734

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Solomon Wine Company		08/10/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of the West	
Street Address:	300 S. Grand Avenue, 6th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77173469	RAPPORT
Serial Number:	76652994	GARSA
Serial Number:	76650948	CARNIVALE
Serial Number:	76617978	GÉNIE
Serial Number:	76617133	MINGLE
Serial Number:	76522514	SEITY
Serial Number:	76338756	COMPOSITION
Serial Number:	76252414	THE CLOUD CROWD
Serial Number:	78931874	CLOUD 9

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)526-4707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707.526.4200

Email: jmbehmke@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay M. Behmke

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0042

900199527

	100 B Street Suite 400 Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401-6376		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3124.12 BOW-SOLOMON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay M. Behmke		
Signature:	/jmb160603/		
Date:	08/11/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00244490#page1.tif source=00244490#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0043

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The Solomon Wine Company, a California corporation, having an address at 1131 Kansas Avenue, Modesto, CA 95351, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to BANK OF THE WEST, a National Banking Association, having an address at 300 S. Grand Avenue, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071, U.S.A., ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts:

- A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks, Service Marks, registrations of Trademarks and Service Marks and applications for such registrations, more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks");
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of

AUSUST 10, 2011.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

The Solomon Wine Company

Bank of the West

By: Print Name: Soft Herror

Print Name: Robert Faring

Title: Prespent

Title: Vice Resident

# SCHEDULE A

Serial #	Reg. #	Mark
77173469	3531779	RAPPORT
76652994	3248007	GARSA
76650948	3481082	CARNIVALE
76617978	3074118	GÉNIE
76617133	3165710	MINGLE
76522514	2889968	SEITY
76338756	2714498	COMPOSITION
76252414	2948537	THE CLOUD CROWD
78931874		CLOUD 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0045

**RECORDED: 08/11/2011**